(Please refer summary on Table 18)

For year 2021-2022, USeP being the host institution of
SMAARRDEC contributed one million pesos (1,000,000.00) to
fund the operations of the Consortium. Sixteen (16) member
institutions also contributed an equal amount of twenty-five
thousand pesos (25,000.00). The member agencies are committed
to continue its support to SMAARRDEC by providing resources
cash or in-kind, especially its annual membership contributions
to the consortium operations funds. 

113th RRDCC Meeting
SMAARRDEC conducted its 113th Regional Research and